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All the students are hereby informed that value added courses on “Programming 

in C” from 21/11/2022 to 25/11/2022 is being organized by the Department of 

Electronics and Communication Engineering. The resource person for this course 

is Mr. N Ravi Shankar, Placement Trainer, MLRIT, Hyderabad. Students are 

advised to register their names to the programme coordinator on or before 

17/11/2022 and utilize this opportunity to enhance their skills by attending the 

programme.  

 

The detailed program will be displayed in notice board 

 

Copy to  

1) Circulation in student’s classroom 

2) All HOD’s 

3) Notice board 

4) PA to principal for filing 

 



 

About MREC: 

 

Malla Reddy Engineering College (Autonomous), part 

of Malla Reddy Group of Institutions (MRGI), is one of 
the reputed engineering colleges in Hyderabad, 

Telangana and is founded by Sri. Ch. Malla Reddy, 

currently Hon’ble Minister, Labor and Employment, 

Factories, Women and Child Welfare and Skill 

Development, Govt. of Telangana State, who has 

invaluable insights into technical education of highest 

quality. 

The college was established in 2002 and is an 

autonomous institution approved by UGC and is 

affiliated with JNTUH. The college has been accredited 

by NAAC with 'A++' Grade (III Cycle) and was 

conferred ‘Autonomous’ status by JNTUH in 2011 and 
by UGC in 2014 for a period of six years.Our eligible 

UG &PG programs received NBA accreditation and 

some of them received reaccreditation too. It boasts of 

world - class infrastructure and well equipped 

laboratories in all departments and is skillfully and 

smartly guided by Dr. A. Ramaswami Reddy, Principal 

and who have rich teaching and industrial experience of 

many years. 
 

About ECE Department: 

 

The Department of Electronics and Communication 

Engineering at MREC, headed by Dr. M. Jagdeesh 

Chandra Prasad, has been producing high-quality 

technical manpower needed by industry, R&D 

organizations, and academic institutions since 2002 
with an Intake of 60. The intake has been increased to 

120 in the year 2004-05 and 180 in the year 2013-

14.The Department also offers PG Program VLSI and 

Embedded Systems. The department UG Program was 

accredited by NBA in 2008 and Re-accredited in 2014 

and 2018. 
 

About the Program: 

 

The main focus of this program is to train the student as 

per the industrial scenario. The syllabus is according to 

current market scenario so that students can enhance 

their knowledge and achieve their goals. 
 

Objectives: 

 

 Develop programming skills among students 
 Gain programming skill for project 

implementation 
 
Outcomes: 

 

The workshop is specifically meant for the students, 

with a view to make the students gain in-depth 

knowledge in C programming 
 

Resource Persons: 

Reputed personalities from academia and industry. 

 
Course contents: 

 THE BASICS OF C 
 C Operators 
 Control structures 
 Functions 
 Arrays 
 String 
 Pointers 
 File Handlimg 

 
Convener 
Dr. M.J.C.PRASAD, Professor & HOD- ECE 

Email: ecehod@mrec.ac.in 

 

Co-conveners 
Dr. T. Srinivas Reddy, Convener, IIC 

Email: srinivast@mrec.ac.in 

 

 

Coordinators: 

 

Dr. SimaSahu 

Associate Professor, ECE, 9491771860 

 

Dr.G.S.K Gayatri Devi 
Professor, ECE, 7018412973 
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“Programming in C” 
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DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS AND 

COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 
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ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT CELL and 

BUSINESS INCUBATION CENTRE (MREC-HUB) 
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MALLA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) 
(UGC Autonomous Institution, Affiliated to JNTUH, Accredited by  NAAC with ‘A++’ Grade & NBA 

Accreditation) 

Maisammaguda (H), Medchal-Malkajgiri District, Telangana State – 500100 

 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 

 

Value Added Course  

on  

“Programming in C” 

 

21st -25th Nov 2022 
Programme Schedule 

 

Date Time Topic Resource Person 

21.11.2022 9:30 – 4.00 pm Basics of  C and  

C Operators 

 

Mr. N Ravi Shankar 

22.11.2022 9:30 – 4.00 pm Control structures 

 

Mr. N Ravi Shankar 

23.11.2022 9:30 – 4.00 pm Functions along with 

programming  

 

Mr. N Ravi Shankar 

24.11.2022 9:30 – 4.00 pm Arrays 

String 

 

Mr. N Ravi Shankar 

25.11.2022 9:30 – 4.00 pm Pointers 

File Handling with 

programming  

 

Mr. N Ravi Shankar 

 

 



 

MALLA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

(AUTONOMOUS) 
(UGC Autonomous Institution, Affiliated to JNTUH, Accredited 3rd  time by  

NAAC with ‘A++’ Grade & NBA Accredited 

Maisammaguda (H), Medchal-Malkajgiri District, Telangana 

State – 500100 

Department of 

ECE 

Course: B.Tech 

Date: 21-11-

2022  to 25-11-

2022 

 

Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering 

Academic Year 2022-2023 

Name of the Value Added Course: Programming in C 

List of Students enrolled for value added course  

Sl. No.  Roll No. Name Year/Semester 

1 21J41A0466 A HARISHITH GOUD II/I 
2 21J41A0467 ALUGANI SUMALIKA II/I 
3 21J41A0468 ANGAJALA KRISHNA VAMSHI II/I 
4 21J41A0469 ANKAM SAI II/I 
5 21J41A0471 B ANKITHA II/I 
6 21J41A0472 BANDAGORLA MANOHAR II/I 
7 21J41A0473 BOPPANAPALLI ASHOK II/I 
8 21J41A0474 CHATLA POOJITHA II/I 
9 21J41A0475 CHILLAMCHARLA KAVERI II/I 
10 

21J41A0476 CHILLUKAMARI PRANAY RAJ 
II/I 

11 21J41A0477 CHIRRA SAI VARDHAN II/I 
12 

21J41A0478 
CHODAVARAPU VENKATA SYAM 
SUNDAR II/I 

13 21J41A0479 DUDEKELA SHAMIM II/I 
14 21J41A0480 DURUMUTLA RACHANA II/I 

  15 21J41A0481 E JAGADEESH II/I 
16 21J41A0482 EJJAGANI RAGHU II/I 
17 21J41A0483 G S MRUDULA II/I 
18 21J41A0484 GAJULA SAI NITHIN II/I 
19 21J41A0485 GANDHAM BHUVANA RAJU II/I 
20 21J41A0486 GATLA PRIYATHAM II/I 
21 21J41A0487 GATPALLY SANDEEP REDDY II/I 
22 21J41A0488 GUDDI SAI PRANITH GOUD II/I 
23 21J41A0489 GUMMALA YOSHITA II/I 
24 21J41A0490 KALAM SRIYA II/I 



25 21J41A0491 KALIGITHI SHEENA CHRISTY II/I 
26 21J41A0492 KARUMUNGI SHRUTHI II/I 
27 

21J41A0493 
KODURUPAKA MEGHA SATHI 

SHYAM II/I 
28 21J41A0494 KOMMU BHAVANA II/I 
29 21J41A0495 KOMMU HEMANTH II/I 
30 

21J41A0496 
KOTAGIRI VENKATA SAI 
VEDARSH II/I 

31 
21J41A0497 KUMMARI PRANEETH II/I 

32 21J41A0498 KURELLA SRI LASYA II/I 

33 21J41A0499 LINGAM LAXMI SPOORTHY II/I 

34 21J41A04A0 M CHARAN SAI II/I 

35 21J41A04A5 MIDDE NIKHIL II/I 

36 21J41A04A8 MOODU GANESH II/I 

37 21J41A04A9 MOTHUKURI NAGARAJU II/I 

38 21J41A04B0 MUDEM RAGHUMAREDDY II/I 

39 21J41A04B1 MUTHYALA PRABHAS II/I 

40 21J41A04B2 NAMANI SAI TEJA II/I 

41 21J41A04B3 NAMPALLY SAI BABU II/I 

42 21J41A04B4 P SANGAMESH II/I 

43 21J41A04B5 PAGADALA SAIDA VARSH II/I 

44 21J41A04B6 PALAKURTHI THIRUPATHI II/I 

45 21J41A04B7 PEDDAMMA SRI RAM II/I 

46 21J41A04B8 PERKA MEGHANA II/I 

47 21J41A04B9 PITTA GOWTHAM II/I 

48 21J41A04C0 POGULA SATHWIK II/I 

49 21J41A04C3 SANGEPU AKSHAY II/I 

50 21J41A04C4 SHAIK MAHABOOB ALI II/I 

51 21J41A04C5 SRIRANGAM VAINATEYA II/I 

52 21J41A04C6 T SANJANA II/I 

53 21J41A04C7 TANGAPLAPALLY SAI BAVANI II/I 

54 21J41A04C8 THANDA BHANU II/I 

55 21J41A04C9 TURAKA DHANUSH II/I 

56 21J41A04D0 V SAI SRINIDHI II/I 

57 21J41A04C3 SANGEPU AKSHAY II/I 

58 21J41A04C4 SHAIK MAHABOOB ALI II/I 

59 21J41A04C5 SRIRANGAM VAINATEYA II/I 

60 21J41A04C6 T SANJANA II/I 

61 21J41A04C7 TANGAPLAPALLY SAI BAVANI II/I 

62 21J41A04C8 THANDA BHANU II/I 

63 21J41A04C9 TURAKA DHANUSH II/I 



64 21J41A04D0 V SAI SRINIDHI II/I 

65 21J41A04D2 APPANI ROSHAN VARMA II/I 

66 21J41A04D3 BANDARU SRUTHI II/I 

67 21J41A04D4 BATTU RAJINIKAR II/I 

68 21J41A04D5 BIRKURWAR VAMSHI II/I 

69 21J41A04D6 BOLAGANI LEELA VENKATA SAI II/I 

70 
21J41A04D7 

BUSSAMALLA SAMUEL JAYA 

KIRAN II/I 

71 21J41A04D8 CH SHIVAMAL RAO II/I 

72 21J41A04D9 CHAOWGANI AKSHAY KUMAR II/I 

73 21J41A04E0 CHINTA AJAY II/I 

74 21J41A04E1 CHITKULA BHAVANA II/I 

75 21J41A04E2 DASARI BHOOMIKA II/I 

76 21J41A04E3 DEVASANI SAI TEJA II/I 

77 
21J41A04E4 

DEVARAKONDA NIKISHTH 

BHARADWAJ II/I 

78 21J41A04E5 DODDETIPALLI SIVA KRISHNA II/I 

79 21J41A04E6 DONTHI HARSHA VARDHAN II/I 

80 21J41A04E7 DUSARI PREETHI II/I 

81 21J41A04E8 ELLUTAPU RAVITEJA II/I 

82 21J41A04E9 ERAGADINNA BHUPATHI RAJU II/I 

83 21J41A04F0 G RAVI II/I 

84 21J41A04F1 GADGE MANOHAR II/I 

85 21J41A04F6 HARMEETH SINGH ARORA II/I 

86 21J41A04F7 JADDU RADA DEVI II/I 

87 21J41A04F9 KAMBAMPATI BALU II/I 

88 21J41A04G0 KARNE SUSHRUTH II/I 

89 21J41A04G1 KASIRABOINA ANUSHA II/I 

90 21J41A04G2 KATAKAM TEJA II/I 

91 21J41A04G3 KOKA VENKATESH II/I 

92 21J41A04G4 KOKKU ROHITH KUMAR II/I 

93 21J41A04G5 KOTHA PRANAVA SRI II/I 

94 21J41A04G6 KURMA HRUTHIKA II/I 

95 21J41A04G7 KURUVA NAGARAJ II/I 

96 21J41A04G5 KOTHA PRANAVA SRI II/I 

97 21J41A04G6 KURMA HRUTHIKA II/I 

98 21J41A04G7 KURUVA NAGARAJ II/I 

99 21J41A04G9 LAVUDYA VINOD KUMAR II/I 

100 21J41A04H0 MALGI DEEPAK KUMAR II/I 

101 21J41A04H1 MAMIDI OBUL REDDY II/I 

102 21J41A04H2 MOHAMMAD ZUBEIR II/I 

103 21J41A04H3 MULAKA ASHISH RAJ II/I 



104 21J41A04H4 MUSVA SAI PAVAN II/I 

105 21J41A04H5 NARRA EESHWAR REDDY II/I 

106 21J41A04H6 P VENKATESWARA REDDY II/I 

107 21J41A04H7 PALVAI NAGA GAYATHRI II/I 

108 21J41A04H8 PATRA ADITYA II/I 

109 21J41A04H9 PECHHETTI SAI GOWTHAM II/I 

110 21J41A04J0 PULLE SRI HARSHITHA II/I 

111 21J41A04J1 RAMANOLLA NARENDER II/I 

112 21J41A04J2 SADHU SIVA RAMA KRISHNA II/I 

113 21J41A04J3 SANDA LIKHITHA II/I 

114 21J41A04J4 SHETTI ARUN KUMAR II/I 

115 21J41A04J5 TALLA SAI TEJA II/I 

116 21J41A04J6 THIRUMANDAS VISHNUPRIYA II/I 

117 21J41A04J7 V ABHILASH KRISHNA II/I 

118 21J41A04K0 VALASANI GREESHMANTH II/I 

119 21J41A04K1 VONGURI AKASH II/I 

120 21J41A04K2 YARAKALA BHARGAVI II/I 

121 21J41A04K3 YASHA SATHVIC REDDY II/I 

122 21J41A04K4 YELLABOINA VENKATASAI II/I 

123 21J41A0401 AMIREDDY NISHITHA II/I 

124 21J41A0402 ANIMONI ABHILASH II/I 

125 21J41A0403 ATHKUR SATISH KUMAR II/I 

126 21J41A0404 BADAVATH PALLAVI II/I 

127 21J41A0405 BANDA RAKESH REDDY II/I 

128 21J41A0406 BANOTHU RAJ KUMAR II/I 

129 21J41A0407 BHUCHUPALLI KULLAI REDDY II/I 

130 21J41A0408 BHUTHAM AJAY KUMAR II/I 

131 21J41A0409 CH HARSHA VARDHAN II/I 

132 21J41A0410 CHANDA SHILPA REDDY II/I 

133 21J41A0411 CHILIVERU BHANU PRASAD II/I 

134 21J41A0414 CHINTA SAI MADHURI II/I 

135 
21J41A0415 

CHUKKA CHANDRA SHEKHAR 

RAO II/I 

136 21J41A0417 DAMERA NAVYASRI II/I 

137 21J41A0418 DECHARAJU SHRUTHI II/I 

138 21J41A0419 DONDADI NIKITHA II/I 

139 21J41A0422 GADDAM SAI THARUN II/I 

140 21J41A0423 GADE NEELIMA II/I 

141 21J41A0424 GEDELA SUPRIYA II/I 

142 21J41A0425 GINUKALA RAJEEV RAI II/I 

143 
21J41A0426 

GOTTAM VENKATA NAGA 

AVINASH REDDY II/I 



144 21J41A0427 GUDLANARA CHANDANA II/I 

145 21J41A0429 JOKKU MAJOHAR REDDY II/I 

146 21J41A0430 JUTTIKA ANANTHA SATYA II/I 

147 21J41A0432 K VIJAY II/I 

148 21J41A0433 KARE ESHWAR II/I 

149 21J41A0434 KARRE JHANSI II/I 

150 21J41A0438 KOPPULA ADITHYA TEJA II/I 

151 21J41A0439 KORENDHA AMULYA II/I 

152 21J41A0440 KOTTAM DEEPTHI II/I 

153 21J41A0441 LALITH KISHORE JALLI II/I 

154 21J41A0442 LINGAM RAGHAVENDER II/I 

155 21J41A0443 M LAXMI NIVAS II/I 

156 21J41A0444 MADUGULA SUBAN BASHA II/I 

157 21J41A0451 MUKUND SURESH MALEWAR II/I 

158 21J41A0452 MUTRU RAGHAVENDAR REDDY II/I 

159 21J41A0453 NAMARTHA REDDY AKIDI II/I 

160 21J41A0454 NITHIN REDDY BADDAM II/I 

161 21J41A0455 PATNALA JAHNAVI II/I 

162 21J41A0460 S KARTHIK II/I 

163 21J41A0461 SHAIK IDRIS SULTHAN II/I 

164 21J41A0463 V THRIVAKRAMA CHARI II/I 

165 21J41A0464 VEMIREDDY MADHUGNA II/I 

166 22J45A0401 JATOTH SRAVANI II/I 

167 22J45A0402 YAPARU PALLAVI II/I 

168 22J45A0404 P AJAY BABU II/I 

169 22J45A0405 CHOLLETI PRAGNA II/I 

170 22J45A0408 GANTI SIDDARTH II/I 

171 22J45A0409 AKINAPELLY SHARON ROSE II/I 

172 22J45A0410 SUPPALA MADHULATHA II/I 

173 22J45A0412 CHIKOTI SRIPRIYA II/I 

174 22J45A0415 AANUMANLA APARNA II/I 

175 22J45A0416 NARANI HARIKA II/I 

176 22J45A0418 BASETTI MANU SAHITH II/I 

177 22J45A0419 BONTHU NIKHIL II/I 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

MALLA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

(AUTONOMOUS) 
(UGC Autonomous Institution, Affiliated to JNTUH, Accredited 3rd  time by  

NAAC with ‘A++’ Grade & NBA Accredited 

Maisammaguda (H), Medchal-Malkajgiri District, Telangana 

State – 500100 

Department of 

ECE 

Course: B.Tech 

Date: 21-11-

2022  to 25-11-

2022 

 

Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering 

Academic Year 2022-2023 

Name of the Value Added Course: Programming in C 

List of Students completed course  

Sl. No.  Roll No. Name Course 

Completion 

(Yes/No) 
1 21J41A0466 A HARISHITH GOUD Yes 
2 21J41A0467 ALUGANI SUMALIKA Yes 
3 21J41A0468 ANGAJALA KRISHNA VAMSHI Yes 
4 21J41A0469 ANKAM SAI Yes 
5 21J41A0471 B ANKITHA Yes 
6 21J41A0472 BANDAGORLA MANOHAR Yes 
7 21J41A0473 BOPPANAPALLI ASHOK Yes 
8 21J41A0474 CHATLA POOJITHA Yes 
9 21J41A0475 CHILLAMCHARLA KAVERI Yes 

10 
21J41A0476 CHILLUKAMARI PRANAY RAJ 

Yes 
11 21J41A0477 CHIRRA SAI VARDHAN Yes 
12 

21J41A0478 
CHODAVARAPU VENKATA SYAM 
SUNDAR Yes 

13 21J41A0479 DUDEKELA SHAMIM Yes 
14 21J41A0480 DURUMUTLA RACHANA No 

  15 21J41A0481 E JAGADEESH Yes 
16 21J41A0482 EJJAGANI RAGHU Yes 
17 21J41A0483 G S MRUDULA Yes 
18 21J41A0484 GAJULA SAI NITHIN Yes 
19 21J41A0485 GANDHAM BHUVANA RAJU Yes 
20 21J41A0486 GATLA PRIYATHAM Yes 
21 21J41A0487 GATPALLY SANDEEP REDDY Yes 
22 21J41A0488 GUDDI SAI PRANITH GOUD Yes 



23 21J41A0489 GUMMALA YOSHITA Yes 
24 21J41A0490 KALAM SRIYA Yes 
25 21J41A0491 KALIGITHI SHEENA CHRISTY Yes 
26 21J41A0492 KARUMUNGI SHRUTHI Yes 
27 

21J41A0493 
KODURUPAKA MEGHA SATHI 
SHYAM Yes 

28 21J41A0494 KOMMU BHAVANA Yes 
29 21J41A0495 KOMMU HEMANTH Yes 
30 

21J41A0496 
KOTAGIRI VENKATA SAI 

VEDARSH Yes 
31 

21J41A0497 KUMMARI PRANEETH Yes 
32 21J41A0498 KURELLA SRI LASYA Yes 

33 21J41A0499 LINGAM LAXMI SPOORTHY Yes 

34 21J41A04A0 M CHARAN SAI Yes 

35 21J41A04A5 MIDDE NIKHIL Yes 

36 21J41A04A8 MOODU GANESH Yes 

37 21J41A04A9 MOTHUKURI NAGARAJU Yes 

38 21J41A04B0 MUDEM RAGHUMAREDDY Yes 

39 21J41A04B1 MUTHYALA PRABHAS Yes 

40 21J41A04B2 NAMANI SAI TEJA Yes 

41 21J41A04B3 NAMPALLY SAI BABU Yes 

42 21J41A04B4 P SANGAMESH Yes 

43 21J41A04B5 PAGADALA SAIDA VARSH Yes 

44 21J41A04B6 PALAKURTHI THIRUPATHI Yes 

45 21J41A04B7 PEDDAMMA SRI RAM Yes 

46 21J41A04B8 PERKA MEGHANA Yes 

47 21J41A04B9 PITTA GOWTHAM Yes 

48 21J41A04C0 POGULA SATHWIK Yes 

49 21J41A04C3 SANGEPU AKSHAY Yes 

50 21J41A04C4 SHAIK MAHABOOB ALI Yes 

51 21J41A04C5 SRIRANGAM VAINATEYA Yes 

52 21J41A04C6 T SANJANA Yes 

53 21J41A04C7 TANGAPLAPALLY SAI BAVANI Yes 

54 21J41A04C8 THANDA BHANU Yes 

55 21J41A04C9 TURAKA DHANUSH Yes 

56 21J41A04D0 V SAI SRINIDHI Yes 

57 21J41A04C3 SANGEPU AKSHAY Yes 

58 21J41A04C4 SHAIK MAHABOOB ALI Yes 

59 21J41A04C5 SRIRANGAM VAINATEYA Yes 

60 21J41A04C6 T SANJANA Yes 

61 21J41A04C7 TANGAPLAPALLY SAI BAVANI Yes 



62 21J41A04C8 THANDA BHANU Yes 

63 21J41A04C9 TURAKA DHANUSH Yes 

64 21J41A04D0 V SAI SRINIDHI Yes 

65 21J41A04D2 APPANI ROSHAN VARMA Yes 

66 21J41A04D3 BANDARU SRUTHI Yes 

67 21J41A04D4 BATTU RAJINIKAR Yes 

68 21J41A04D5 BIRKURWAR VAMSHI Yes 

69 21J41A04D6 BOLAGANI LEELA VENKATA SAI Yes 

70 
21J41A04D7 

BUSSAMALLA SAMUEL JAYA 
KIRAN Yes 

71 21J41A04D8 CH SHIVAMAL RAO Yes 

72 21J41A04D9 CHAOWGANI AKSHAY KUMAR Yes 

73 21J41A04E0 CHINTA AJAY Yes 

74 21J41A04E1 CHITKULA BHAVANA Yes 

75 21J41A04E2 DASARI BHOOMIKA Yes 

76 21J41A04E3 DEVASANI SAI TEJA Yes 

77 
21J41A04E4 

DEVARAKONDA NIKISHTH 
BHARADWAJ Yes 

78 21J41A04E5 DODDETIPALLI SIVA KRISHNA Yes 

79 21J41A04E6 DONTHI HARSHA VARDHAN Yes 

80 21J41A04E7 DUSARI PREETHI Yes 

81 21J41A04E8 ELLUTAPU RAVITEJA Yes 

82 21J41A04E9 ERAGADINNA BHUPATHI RAJU Yes 

83 21J41A04F0 G RAVI Yes 

84 21J41A04F1 GADGE MANOHAR Yes 

85 21J41A04F6 HARMEETH SINGH ARORA Yes 

86 21J41A04F7 JADDU RADA DEVI Yes 

87 21J41A04F9 KAMBAMPATI BALU Yes 

88 21J41A04G0 KARNE SUSHRUTH Yes 

89 21J41A04G1 KASIRABOINA ANUSHA Yes 

90 21J41A04G2 KATAKAM TEJA Yes 

91 21J41A04G3 KOKA VENKATESH Yes 

92 21J41A04G4 KOKKU ROHITH KUMAR Yes 

93 21J41A04G5 KOTHA PRANAVA SRI Yes 

94 21J41A04G6 KURMA HRUTHIKA Yes 

95 21J41A04G7 KURUVA NAGARAJ Yes 

96 21J41A04G5 KOTHA PRANAVA SRI Yes 

97 21J41A04G6 KURMA HRUTHIKA No 

98 21J41A04G7 KURUVA NAGARAJ Yes 

99 21J41A04G9 LAVUDYA VINOD KUMAR Yes 

100 21J41A04H0 MALGI DEEPAK KUMAR Yes 

101 21J41A04H1 MAMIDI OBUL REDDY Yes 



102 21J41A04H2 MOHAMMAD ZUBEIR Yes 

103 21J41A04H3 MULAKA ASHISH RAJ Yes 

104 21J41A04H4 MUSVA SAI PAVAN Yes 

105 21J41A04H5 NARRA EESHWAR REDDY Yes 

106 21J41A04H6 P VENKATESWARA REDDY Yes 

107 21J41A04H7 PALVAI NAGA GAYATHRI Yes 

108 21J41A04H8 PATRA ADITYA Yes 

109 21J41A04H9 PECHHETTI SAI GOWTHAM Yes 

110 21J41A04J0 PULLE SRI HARSHITHA Yes 

111 21J41A04J1 RAMANOLLA NARENDER Yes 

112 21J41A04J2 SADHU SIVA RAMA KRISHNA Yes 

113 21J41A04J3 SANDA LIKHITHA Yes 

114 21J41A04J4 SHETTI ARUN KUMAR Yes 

115 21J41A04J5 TALLA SAI TEJA Yes 

116 21J41A04J6 THIRUMANDAS VISHNUPRIYA Yes 

117 21J41A04J7 V ABHILASH KRISHNA No 

118 21J41A04K0 VALASANI GREESHMANTH Yes 

119 21J41A04K1 VONGURI AKASH Yes 

120 21J41A04K2 YARAKALA BHARGAVI Yes 

121 21J41A04K3 YASHA SATHVIC REDDY Yes 

122 21J41A04K4 YELLABOINA VENKATASAI Yes 

123 21J41A0401 AMIREDDY NISHITHA Yes 

124 21J41A0402 ANIMONI ABHILASH Yes 

125 21J41A0403 ATHKUR SATISH KUMAR Yes 

126 21J41A0404 BADAVATH PALLAVI Yes 

127 21J41A0405 BANDA RAKESH REDDY Yes 

128 21J41A0406 BANOTHU RAJ KUMAR Yes 

129 21J41A0407 BHUCHUPALLI KULLAI REDDY Yes 

130 21J41A0408 BHUTHAM AJAY KUMAR Yes 

131 21J41A0409 CH HARSHA VARDHAN Yes 

132 21J41A0410 CHANDA SHILPA REDDY Yes 

133 21J41A0411 CHILIVERU BHANU PRASAD Yes 

134 21J41A0414 CHINTA SAI MADHURI Yes 

135 
21J41A0415 

CHUKKA CHANDRA SHEKHAR 
RAO Yes 

136 21J41A0417 DAMERA NAVYASRI Yes 

137 21J41A0418 DECHARAJU SHRUTHI Yes 

138 21J41A0419 DONDADI NIKITHA Yes 

139 21J41A0422 GADDAM SAI THARUN Yes 

140 21J41A0423 GADE NEELIMA No 

141 21J41A0424 GEDELA SUPRIYA Yes 

142 21J41A0425 GINUKALA RAJEEV RAI Yes 



143 
21J41A0426 

GOTTAM VENKATA NAGA 

AVINASH REDDY Yes 

144 21J41A0427 GUDLANARA CHANDANA Yes 

145 21J41A0429 JOKKU MAJOHAR REDDY Yes 

146 21J41A0430 JUTTIKA ANANTHA SATYA Yes 

147 21J41A0432 K VIJAY Yes 

148 21J41A0433 KARE ESHWAR Yes 

149 21J41A0434 KARRE JHANSI Yes 

150 21J41A0438 KOPPULA ADITHYA TEJA Yes 

151 21J41A0439 KORENDHA AMULYA Yes 

152 21J41A0440 KOTTAM DEEPTHI Yes 

153 21J41A0441 LALITH KISHORE JALLI Yes 

154 21J41A0442 LINGAM RAGHAVENDER Yes 

155 21J41A0443 M LAXMI NIVAS Yes 

156 21J41A0444 MADUGULA SUBAN BASHA Yes 

157 21J41A0451 MUKUND SURESH MALEWAR Yes 

158 21J41A0452 MUTRU RAGHAVENDAR REDDY Yes 

159 21J41A0453 NAMARTHA REDDY AKIDI Yes 

160 21J41A0454 NITHIN REDDY BADDAM Yes 

161 21J41A0455 PATNALA JAHNAVI Yes 

162 21J41A0460 S KARTHIK Yes 

163 21J41A0461 SHAIK IDRIS SULTHAN Yes 

164 21J41A0463 V THRIVAKRAMA CHARI Yes 

165 21J41A0464 VEMIREDDY MADHUGNA Yes 

166 22J45A0401 JATOTH SRAVANI Yes 

167 22J45A0402 YAPARU PALLAVI Yes 

168 22J45A0404 P AJAY BABU Yes 

169 22J45A0405 CHOLLETI PRAGNA Yes 

170 22J45A0408 GANTI SIDDARTH Yes 

171 22J45A0409 AKINAPELLY SHARON ROSE Yes 

172 22J45A0410 SUPPALA MADHULATHA Yes 

173 22J45A0412 CHIKOTI SRIPRIYA Yes 

174 22J45A0415 AANUMANLA APARNA Yes 

175 22J45A0416 NARANI HARIKA Yes 

176 22J45A0418 BASETTI MANU SAHITH Yes 

177 22J45A0419 BONTHU NIKHIL Yes 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

MALLA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) 

(UGC Autonomous Institution, Affiliated to JNTUH, Accredited 2nd time by  

NAAC with ‘A’ Grade & NBA and Recipient of World Bank Assistance under 

TEQIP--II S.C. 1.1) 

Maisammaguda (H), Medchal-Malkajgiri District, Telangana State – 500100 

 

Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering 

Date: 25.11.2022 

Report for value added course on  

“Programming in C” 

A Five days Programming in C programme was organized by the Electronics 

and Communication Engineering, and the event was coordinated by Dr. Sima 

Sahu, Associate Professor, ECE Department from 21Nov. 2022 to 25Nov. 2022 

and 177 students attended from B.Tech ECE. The resource person for this course 

is Mr. N Ravi Shankar. The major objective is to provide students with 

understanding of code organization and functional hierarchical decomposition 

with using complex data types. 

 After the training programme, the students learned the following: 

o Ability to work with arrays and strings of complex objects. 

o Ability to work with Functions and pointer 

o Acquired knowledge on Control structures and C operators 
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MALLA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

(Autonomous) 
(An UGC Autonomous Institution, Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUH, Hyderabad). 

 Accredited 2nd  time by  NAAC with ‘A’ Grade, 

Maisammaguda (H), Medchal-Malkajgiri District, Secunderabad, Telangana – 500100. 

 

Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering 

 
 

Certificate of Completion 
 

This is to certify that Mr./Ms. B. Ankitha bearing roll no. 21J41A0471 has 

successfully completed Value Added Course in “Programming in C” organized by 

Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering from 21/11/2022 to 

25/11/2022. 

 

     

               
             
 

HOD ECE 
 

Principal MREC 


	RESOURCE PERSON:
	Mr. SUMANTH PENTA
	Mentor to Women Entrepreneurs, UC Berkeley,
	CA, USA.

